TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/02/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CTI Paper Group, Inc.		05/02/2012	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTI Paper USA, Corp.	
Street Address:	1535 Corporate Center Drive, #400	
City:	Sun Prairie	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53590	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

	1	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3611796	ASPIRE PETALLICS
Registration Number:	3611797	CURRENCY
Registration Number:	2291603	WORLDWIN
Registration Number:	2890235	COLORMATES
Registration Number:	2447020	GLAMA
Registration Number:	2037501	GLAMA-LOPE
Registration Number:	1871910	GLAMA NATURAL
Registration Number:	2986321	PETALLICS
Registration Number:	3455157	ASPIRE
Registration Number:	3143330	IT'S ALL ABOUT COLOR
Registration Number:	3110552	WORLDWIN TREASURES
Registration Number:	1526859	JAZZ
Registration Number:	3118420	CARIBBEAN COLORS
	1	TDADEMADIA

REEL: 004772 FRAME: 0866

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3178061	COLOR - PURE & SIMPLE	
Registration Number:	3225873	GLAMA PRESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com
Correspondent Name: Boyle Fredrickson, S.C.
Address Line 1: 840 N. Plankinton Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1987.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam L. Brookman
Signature:	/Adam L. Brookman/
Date:	05/04/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=00508912#page1.tif

source=00508912#page2.tif

source=00508912#page3.tif

source=00508912#page4.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CTI Paper Group, Inc., a corporation who was doing business in the State of Wisconsin at the address of 1545 Corporate Center Drive, #400, Sun Prairie, WI 53590, was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in an to the trademarks listed on attached Schedules A and B (hereinafter the "Trademarks") and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, CTI Paper USA, Corp. organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, with its principal place of business at 1535 Corporate Center Drive, #400, Sun Prairie, WI 53590 ("Assignee"), has acquired any and all rights that Assignor may have or had in and to the Trademarks and the applications therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does and did hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

CTI Paper Group, Inc.

Bv:

. .

Title

Data

{00506289.DOC/}

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Registration No.	Mark
US	3611796	ASPIRE PETALLICS
US	3611797	CURRENCY
US	2291603	WORLDWIN
US	2890235	COLORMATES
US	2447020	GLAMA
US	2037501	GLAMA-LOPE
US	1871910	GLAMA NATURAL
US	2986321	PETALLICS
US	3455157	ASPIRE
US	3143330	ITS ALL ABOUT COLOR
US	3110552	WORLDWIN TREASURES
US	1526859	[JAZZ
US	3118420	CARIBBEAN COLORS
US	3178061	COLOR-PURE & SIMPLE
US	3225873	GLAMA PRESS

{00506289.DOC/}

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Registration No.	Mark
Canada	760,163	CURRENCY
Canada	756,322	ASPIRE PETALLICS
Australia	975476	COLORMATES
Canada	TMA547,926	MEGAMOOLA GREENBACKS
Canada	TMA493,445	GLAMA-LOPE
Canada	TMA523,117	IT'S NOT JUST A FLY SHEET
Canada	TMA527,991	MEGAMOOLA
Canada	TMA549,930	WORLDWIN
Canada	TMA499,150	GLAMA NATURAL
Canada	TMA574,436	THE FINE PAPER COLLECTION
Canada	TMA564,043	GLAMA NATURAL PRISMS
Canada	TMA548,009	GLAMA
Canada	TMA644,856	ASPIRE
Canada	TMA656,303	PETALLICS
Canada	TMA631,277	COLORMATES
Canada	TMA522,310	MOOLA-LOPE
Australia	1,046,810	DOUBLEMATES
Canada	TMA532,229	FLY DESIGN

{00506289.DOC / }

Canada	TMA346,338	JAZZ
Canada	669,842	GLAMA PRESS

{00506289.DOC/}

RECORDED: 05/04/2012